Journal of Talent Devolpment and Excellence



ISSN: 1869-0459

www.iratde.com

+91 98840 78453

+91 98840 78453

Dear Authors,

Paper ID: TEDR-96774

Paper Title: Message to mankind: Wise attitude to interpret Quran and its discourse

Congratulations! On behalf of Editorial Team of the "Journal of Talent Development and Excellence", we are pleased to inform you that your Paper has been accepted publication in JTDE Current Issue of 2020 as per the recommendations given by the peer review group of experts.

Please treat this email as an Official communication reference email for all the publication related activities & quote the Paper No. & Name for future correspondence.

Kindly email us your final paper and scanned copy of copyright form. The blind peer review process results are given below:

----- REVIEW 1 -----

----- Overall evaluation -----

Review Decision 1: Accepted

Originality: 90%
SCOPE: 76%

3. Results: Satisfactory

4. References are Cited Properly

--- **REVIEW 2** ---

Review Decision 2: Accepted

1. Originality: 92% 2. SCOPE: 77%

3. Results: Satisfactory

4. References are Cited Properly

Final Decision: Accepted

Please check with the galley to put in the template before publishing. For any further query feel free to contact us.

25.04.2020

Executive Chairman

A. Siddth 49

Journal of Talent Devolpment and Excellence



ISSN: 1869-0459

www.iratde.com

+91 98840 78453

+91 98840 78453

Acceptance Letter

Dear Author(s): Askin Wijaya

Paper ID	TEDR-96774
Paper Title	Message to mankind: Wise attitude to interpret Quran and its discourse

This is to enlighten you that above manuscript reviewed and appraised by the review committee members of IFERP and it is accepted for the purpose of publication in the "Journal of Talent Development and Excellence"

You have to send following documents at <u>journal.allpapers@gmail.com</u> before 20th May 2020

1. Proof of Registration/Payment - Scanned | Online Received Email

Note:

- 1. Above manuscript will be published by June 2020
- 2. JTDE is a SCOPUS Indexed Journal.
- 3. Author(s) will receive Publication information and Published Paper link through IFERP.
 - 4. You will receive Volume/ Issue information of your paper very soon.

10.05.2020

Executive Chairman

A. Siddth &

